13
MIL-C-26482 Series II / MIL-DTL-83723 Series I filter connectors are
designed to meet or exceed all applicable requirements of the military
specifications.  The filter connectors are intermateable and interchangeable
with the standard non-filtered connectors.
Smiths Connectors designs and manufactures a full spectrum of
sophisticated filter connector products. Our specialty is in the design of
interconnect solutions addressing EMI/RFI filtering, and transient protection

	 9	 	POLARIZATION
			   N, W, X, Y, Z
HOW TO ORDER
2 4 8 26
17
  electRIcal cHaRacteRIstIcs - 'pI' sectIon
  InseRtIon loss table
FILTER DESCRIPTION P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to + 125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16/7.5 amps size 20/5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating R.F. 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
FILTER DESCRIPTION SEE
NOTES P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,.
1VRMS
160
240
80
120
60
91
30
46
16
24
8
12
6.4
9.2
3.2
4.8
1.6
2.4
.8
1.2
Minimum No Attenuation loss @ 25°
Freq Mhz
.1 8 4.1 3 1 .3 .1 - - - -
1.0 22.2 19.6 18.2 13.3 8.2 3.9 2.9 .9 .2 -
2 32.8 21.7 19.7 16.8 12.7 8 6.6 2.9 1 .3
10 73.5 61 57 44.4 31.5 20.6 18.3 12.8 8.1 4.0
100 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 78 65.8 61.9 49.6 37.3 25.6
500-1k 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 85+ 80 75 64 52
  'pI' sectIon cuRVes
C1 C2
L R
Ferrite Bead
Notes:
1. P200 & P100 Capacitance Values for Size 20 Contact Arrangement & Larger
2. No Load Minimum Attenuation Values per MIL-STD-220
3. Capacitance in Nanofarads (Nominal Value)
4. Consult Factory for Higher Voltages & Capacitance Values
electRIcal peRfoRMance
18
  InseRtIon loss table
  electRIcal cHaRacteRIstIcs - 'l' sectIon
FILTER DESCRIPTION L200 L100 L76 L38 L20 L10 L8 L4 L2 L1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to + 125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16/7.5 amps size 20/5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating R.F. 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
FILTER DESCRIPTION SEE
NOTES L200 L100 L76 L38 L20 L10 L8 L4 L2 L1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,.
1VRMS